NG e ne A0-09 2

Q\% BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS ~ City Engineer's Estimates  For WS-20-6 2020 SEAL COATING PROGRAM {1\ ~ % | August 19, 2020 2&Final
TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED o W Y] N DATE - mo.

SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, INC May 8, 2020 August 28, 2020 $130.339.40

CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTHACT
Various CO#1 $3,148.10
STREET FROM - 10 TOTAL $133,487.50

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO.6

DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE e 1 Q 7@@

PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO ARG Ejb : ﬁ
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3| COLUMNS 2&4 AUG 192020

Date approved by Boara

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED

$9,797.50

SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT

IINVOICE #: Final

FOR DETAILS BOARD
SIGNATURES —

7 —r <

B N andbdain Jis

Mﬂw

Date Paid
Check No.
Voucher Na
[TOTALS $130,200.00 $133,487.50 $3,287.50) cn, 11100-32220-523110 [
|PAYMENTS $123,690.00 $133,487.50 $9,797.50
[AMOUNT E}UE, RINAL PAYMENT $9,797.50 S Pis
f.r 'l Council |Baarn I\H:-ucher
| f

/

//‘6/_]’1 {? "1 *;Q”U CITY ENGINEER

Signature



WORKSHEET
PAY BSTIMATE
2020 SEAL COATING PROGRAM saneene

kAR REAR
ttQ'.'.’.'..'t.Qtl.t..ll
hhkhd

PAY ESTIMATE NO.:

DATE: August 19, 2020

2 § FINAL

-20-6
CONTRACT NO. WS
TOWOC
CITY OF MANI

Contract Amount:

$130,339.40

CONTRACT DATE: May 8, 2020

tractor: Scott Construction, Inc. Change Order #1-Final: $3,148.10 COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2020
: e ee————
con $133,487.50
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK —
BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED  campLeTRD QUANTITY COST WORK
cxmt mauo.z UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCR DIFFERENCE
ITEM DESCRI
0.
..“_o% Tosting Various City Streets L 1 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 1 *  $10,000.00 1008 0.0 $0. 00
4 Mobilization Ls 1 $9,500.00 1 $9.500. 00 1 $5,500.00 1004 0.0 $0.00
ol :
2 Traffic Contr oaiooating sy 15,016 $2.05 15,000 $30,750.00 15,674.0 + $32,131.70 104% 674.0 $1,381.70
Install Base Sea
3 Purnish &
0 9,000.00 15 0 *
——ioh & Install Doilor Slag Surface v 15016 $2.60 15,000 §39,00 1674.0 $40,752.40 104s §74.0 51,752,490
gaalcoating . 1 0 *
4 ¢ Install Granite Surface sY 15,775 $2.60 15,750 $40,950.00 15,809.0 $41,103.40 100% 59.0 $153. 40
5 Sealcoating
$130,200.00 $133,487,.50
206 $3,287.5¢
ONTRACT WS-20
TOTAL FOR C
95% $123,690.00 100.00% $133,487.50

PAYMENTS

100.00% $9,797.50

NOTE: ASTER

MEASUREMENT.
18X (*) DENOTES PINAL QUANTITY OR

oK,

+o mw

A

7 z\?uo



FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned S{'é# /Anw"f Uehon Zre

as General Contractor, entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc for the complete construction of

ﬂ/f dﬂ of %ﬁﬁ?)ﬂg@ 020 eal (’00#/12{ ﬁ?g;ram
h15 20 (o , and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the construction
agreement,
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of Manitowoc to the undersigned
SC'O'/f éﬁf/f e, Ec, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all

liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against the City of
Manitowoc, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security téxes, withholding taxes, sales
and use taxes, permits, sub-contractors and materialmen have been fully paid and discharged for all work
performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and
discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitc;woc from any matter or thing arising
from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-contractor or materialmen in connection with the work
performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Contractor by its’ authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This 57’ " day of }4V,91/~57" ,_ G20 .
Contractor
Witness: %{(WWW T A Sfm‘?‘, Ve /%sz/aﬂf'
Form #530 } ”#/ﬂvﬁdmf" Zac .



